UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

_								_
\boldsymbol{C}	\boldsymbol{c}	тт	7 17	\T	TT	П	13	
•		-1 6	-			\blacksquare		
יט								

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

PetIQ, Inc.
(Name of Issuer)

Class A Common Stock, \$0.001 par value per share (Title of Class of Securities)

71639T106 (CUSIP Number)

923 S. Bridgeway Pl, Eagle, ID 83616 208-939-8900 (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

December 31, 2018 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

☐ Rule 13d-1(b)		
☐ Rule 13d-1(c)		
⊠ Rule 13d-1(d)		

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

Note: The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP No.	71639T106
-----------	-----------

1.	1. Names of Reporting Persons.					
	1.R.S. 10	lenti	fication Nos. of above persons (entities only).			
	James Nathan Clarke					
2.			ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)			
۷.	(a) \Box		b) \square			
	(-) _		- /			
3.	3. SEC Use Only					
4.	4. Citizenship or place of organization:					
	Utah	_				
		5.	Sole Voting Power			
			664,641 shares of Class B common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Class B common stock") (1)			
Number of		6.	Shared Voting Power			
_	Shares	0.	Shared voling I ower			
	neficially wned by		1,129,039 shares of Class B common stock (2)			
	Each	7.	Sole Dispositive Power			
	porting					
	Person		664,641 shares of Class B common stock (1)			
	With	8.	Shared Dispositive Power			
			1,793,680 shares of Class B common stock (2)			
9.	Aggrega	ite A	amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	1,793,680 shares of Class B common stock (1)(2)					
10.	10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares (See Instructions)					
11.	11 Percent of Class Percented by Amount in Perc (11)					
11.	11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row (11)					
	6.4%(3)					
12.			orting Person (See Instructions)			
	IN					

- (1) Comprises 353,703 shares of Class B common stock held by Labore et Honore LLC and 71,022 shares of Class B common stock held by Clarke Capital Partners LLC (collectively, the "Clarke Capital Entities"). As the Manager of the Clarke Capital Entities, Mr. Clarke has voting and investment control over and may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of shares held by the Clarke Capital Entities. Also includes 239,916 shares of Class B common stock held by the Andrea M. Clarke Irrevocable Trust, dated December 27, 2012 of which Mr. Clarke is the trustee.
- (2) Comprises 239,916 shares of Class B common stock owned by the James N. Clarke Irrevocable Trust, the trustee of which is Mr. Clarke's spouse, Andrea M. Clarke, and 889,123 shares held by the JNC 101 Trust, the trustee of which is Mrs. Clarke.
- (3) The calculation assumes that there is a total of 28,166,664 shares of Class A common stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Class A common stock"), of the Issuer outstanding, which is the sum of (i) 21,308,788 shares of Class A common stock outstanding, as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q dated November 14, 2018 (the "Form 10-Q"), (ii) 6,857,876 shares of Class A common stock that are issuable in exchange for the 6,857,876 shares of Class B common stock and 6,857,876 common units of PetIQ Holdings, LLC ("LLC Units") outstanding, as reported in the Form 10-Q.

Item 1(a) Name of issuer:

PetIQ, Inc. (the "Issuer")

Item 1(b) Address of issuer's principal executive offices:

923 S. Bridgeway Pl, Eagle, Idaho 83616

2(a) Name of person filing:

James N. Clarke

2(b) Address or principal business office or, if none, residence:

c/o PetIQ, Inc.

923 S. Bridgeway Pl, Eagle, Idaho 83616

2(c) Citizenship:

Utah

2(d) Title of class of securities:

The class of equity security to which this Schedule 13G relates is the Class A common stock of the Issuer, which Class A common stock is publicly traded. The ownership reflected above is of shares of Class B common stock of the Issuer, which Class B common stock is not publicly traded. Class B common stock entitles the holder to one (1) vote per share and is convertible (along with an equal number of LLC Units) at any time, into shares of Class A common stock on a one-for-one basis at the option of the shareholder. As a result, under Rule 13d-3, a holder of Class B common stock is deemed to have beneficial ownership which such shareholder may acquire upon conversion of the Class B common stock.

2(e) CUSIP No.:

71639T106

Item 3. Type of filing

Not applicable.

Item 4. Ownership

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

- (a) Amount beneficially owned: See Items 9 and 11 of cover page.
- (b) Percent of class: See Item 11 of cover page.
- (c) Number of shares as to which the person has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 5 of cover page.
 - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Item 6 of cover page.
 - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 7 of cover page.

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Item 8 of cover page.

Item 5. Ownership of 5 Percent or Less of a Class.

Item 6. Ownership of More than 5 Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certifications

Not applicable.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 14, 2019 By: /s/ James N. Clarke

Name: James N. Clarke